

Lyons Park Stormwater and Wastewater Improvements
ADDENDUM #2, RFP E-12-21, Giannetti Contracting Corp. Supplier Response

Stormwater

Bid Item	Pay Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended
GENERAL						
1		Contingency (10%)	0.5	LS	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
2	1.2	Bonds and Insurance (3%)	0.5	LS	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 237,500.00
3	1.3	Mobilization (9%)	0.5	LS	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 675,000.00
4	1.4	Maintenance of Traffic (7%)	0.5	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
5	1.5	Erosion Control (1%)	0.5	LS	\$ 32,472.00	\$ 16,236.00
6	1.6	Clearing and Grubbing	0.5	LS	\$ 168,997.00	\$ 84,498.50
7	1.7	Subsurface Utility Engineering (SUEs)	75.0	EA	\$ 553.00	\$ 41,475.00
8	1.53	Permit Fees Allowance	0.5	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
Sub-Total						\$ 2,307,209.50
SITE/ROADWAY						
9	1.33	Furnish and Place 1.5" Type SP-12.5 Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Two (2) - 3/4" Lifts	2153.5	TON	\$ 143.00	\$ 307,950.50
10	1.34	Furnish and Place 8" Limerock Base	26400.5	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 369,607.00
11	1.35	Compaction/Stabilization of 12" Subgrade	26400.5	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,201.50
12	1.36	Restoration of Driveways	3232.5	SY	\$ 66.00	\$ 213,345.00
13	1.38	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg. Depth	1935.5	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,032.50
14	1.39	Furnish and Place Temporary Asphalt Pavement	150.5	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,515.00
15	1.4	Restore Concrete Sidewalk Including Truncated Domes	903.5	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,657.50
16	1.41	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sidewalk	903.5	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,131.50
17	1.43	Remove and Replace Valley Gutter/Curb and Gutter	49.5	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,475.00
18	1.44	Remove, Relocate or Replace Existing Chainlink or Wood Fencing (48" OUTFALL)	62.5	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,125.00
19	1.47	Relocate Existing Mailbox	1.5	EA	\$ 502.00	\$ 753.00
20	1.51	Removal/Relocation of Trees/Palms	4.0	EA	\$ 977.00	\$ 3,908.00
21	1.52	Furnish & Place St. Augustine Sod and Grade Swale	11262.0	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 90,096.00
22	1.54	Lighting Pole Relocation (Cul-de-sac at SW 13th Street)	0.5	EA	\$ 8,001.00	\$ 4,000.50
Sub-Total						\$ 1,157,798.00
OPEN CUT PAVEMENT REPAIR						
23	1.37	Furnish and Place Pavement Restoration	935.5	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 50,517.00
24	1.42	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	935.5	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,806.50
Sub-Total						\$ 53,323.50
SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
25	1.48	Furnish and Place Painted Solid Traffic Stripe (6" White)	61.5	LF	\$ 0.58	\$ 35.67
26	1.48	Furnish and Place Painted Solid Traffic Stripe (12" White)	134.5	LF	\$ 1.14	\$ 153.33
27	1.48	Furnish and Place Painted Solid Traffic Stripe (24" White)	294.0	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 735.00
28	1.48	Furnish and Place Painted Solid Traffic Stripe (6" Double Yellow)	1727.5	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,900.25
29	1.48	Furnish and Place Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (12" White)	134.5	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 403.50
30	1.48	Furnish and Place Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (24" White)	294.0	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,764.00
31	1.48	Furnish and Place Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe (6" Double Yellow)	1727.5	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,455.00
32	1.49	Furnish and Install Yellow/Yellow Reflective Pavement Markers	171.5	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,029.00
33	1.49	Furnish and Install Blue Reflective Pavement Markers	1.0	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00
34	1.49	Furnish and Install Red Reflective Pavement Markers	8.5	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 51.00
35	1.49	Flexible Delineator Post	1.0	EA	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00
36	1.50	Relocate or Adjust Existing Sign	1.0	EA	\$ 293.00	\$ 293.00
Sub-Total						\$ 9,942.75
STORM DRAINAGE						
37	1.8	Furnish and Install 12" HDPE	380	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 28,120.00
38	1.8	Furnish and Install 18" HDPE	84	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,392.00
39	1.8	Furnish and Install 12" CMP	30	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
40	1.8	Furnish and Install 15" CMP	10	LF	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,240.00
41	1.8	Furnish and Install 18" CMP	10	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00
42	1.8	Furnish and Install 15" RCP, CLASS III	1,150	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 90,850.00
43	1.8	Furnish and Install 18" RCP, CLASS III	225	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 21,150.00
44	1.8	Furnish and Install 24" RCP, CLASS III	5,693	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 398,510.00
45	1.8	Furnish and Install 30" RCP, CLASS III	991	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 94,145.00
46	1.8	Furnish and Install 36" RCP, CLASS III	1,361	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 149,710.00
47	1.8	Furnish and Install 42" RCP, CLASS III	2,725	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 463,250.00
48	1.8	Furnish and Install 48" RCP, CLASS III	2,936	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 587,200.00
49	1.8	Furnish and Install 60" RCP, CLASS III	1,483	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 474,560.00
50	1.8	Furnish and Install 66" RCP, CLASS III	1,160	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 464,000.00
51	1.8	Furnish and Install 6'x6' RCBC	241	LF	\$ 919.00	\$ 221,479.00
52	1.9	Furnish and Install "Type C" Catch Basin (Standard) < 10' w/ Concrete Apron	95	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 361,000.00
53	1.9	Furnish and Install "Type C" Catch Basin > 10' w/ Concrete Apron	3	EA	\$ 6,746.00	\$ 20,238.00
54	1.9	Furnish and Install "Type D" Catch Basin < 10' w/ Concrete Apron	15	EA	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 80,250.00
55	1.9	Furnish and Install "Type D" Catch Basin > 10' w/ Concrete Apron	1	EA	\$ 7,223.00	\$ 7,223.00
56	1.9	Furnish and Install Storm MAS (MH-7) > 10'	63	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 491,400.00
57	1.9	Furnish and Install Storm MAS (MH-7) < 10'	47	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 220,900.00
58	1.12	Connect to Existing Drainage Pipe	13	EA	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 45,136.00
59	1.9	Furnish and Install Storm Conflict Box (MH-7) > 10'	5	EA	\$ 11,257.00	\$ 56,285.00
60	1.10	Furnish and Install Storm Structure (S-174 & S-179) Details DET-3	2	EA	\$ 16,715.00	\$ 33,430.00
61	1.15	Remove and Dispose of Existing Drainage Pipe	569	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,242.00
62	1.16	Remove and Dispose of Existing Drainage Structure	24	EA	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 34,656.00
63	1.17	Clean and Desilting Existing Drainage Pipe	2,327	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,981.00
64	1.17	Clean and Desilting Existing Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
65	1.10	Furnish and Install 12" Checkmate Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 4,851.00
66	1.10	Furnish and Install 18" Checkmate Inline Check Valve	3	EA	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 22,935.00
67	1.14	Plug Existing Drainage Structure or Drainage Pipe	1	EA	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,165.00
68	1.13	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	1	EA	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 3,807.00
69	1.11	Furnish and Install 48" Flap Gate	1	EA	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
70	1.11	Furnish and Install 66" Flap Gate	1	EA	\$ 22,459.00	\$ 22,459.00
71	1.45	Sea Wall Restoration (At 48" Outfall)	1	LS	\$ 81,580.00	\$ 81,580.00
72	1.46	Sea Wall Restoration and Boat Ramp (At 66" Outfall)	1	LS	\$ 143,675.00	\$ 143,675.00
73	1.46	Boat Ramp Gate	1	EA	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 5,334.00
Sub-Total						\$ 4,674,123.00
115		Indemnification	0.5	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
CEI		CEI Services	0.5	LS	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
Project Total :						\$ 9,202,401.75